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YouGov / BBC Survey Results

Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18.24 | 25.49 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF |Midiands/l o | scotiang | Northem
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 3361 1637 1724 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 390 1099 719 786 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
When you are in each of the following situations, how often, if at all,
would you say you feel unsafe?
Walking alone at night
| always feel unsafe in this situation 15 4 26 26 16 13 10 14 16 15 15 15 15 14 13
| often feel unsafe in this situation 13 7 18 17 16 9 9 13 12 14 14 11 13 12 10
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 25 28 22 22 27 25 22 27 22 28 25 25 23 24 26
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE 53 39 66 65 59 47 41 54 50 57 54 51 51 50 49
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 22 35 10 14 21 27 23 23 20 22 24 21 20 26 19
| never feel unsafe in this situation 9 17 2 6 9 10 11 9 9 7 9 9 11 12 11
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 31 52 12 20 30 37 34 32 29 29 33 30 31 38 30
Don’t know 2 3 1 6 2 2 0 2 2 3 1 2 3 4 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 13 5 20 5 8 15 24 10 17 9 12 16 14 9 21
Prefer not to say 1 2 1 4 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
Walking at night with someone else
| always feel unsafe in this situation 2 1 3 3 2 1 1 2 2 1 1 3 2 2 3
| often feel unsafe in this situation 5 2 7 10 5 4 2 4 5 4 5 5 5 3 7
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 20 12 27 28 23 17 13 21 18 22 22 19 17 15 19
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE 27 15 37 41 30 22 16 27 25 27 28 27 24 20 29
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 33 36 31 26 36 35 30 36 29 33 36 31 33 31 27
| never feel unsafe in this situation 25 36 15 17 22 28 31 25 25 25 22 24 27 33 27
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 80 63 95 95 89 74 59 84 72 82 86 77 74 66 5]
Don’t know 3 4 2 6 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 4 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 11 8 15 6 7 12 21 8 15 9 10 14 12 10 14
Prefer not to say 1 2 1 6 2 0 0 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1
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Walking alone in the daytime
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
| never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don’t know
Not applicable — | am never in this situation
Prefer not to say
Walking with someone in the daytime
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
| never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don’t know
Not applicable — | am never in this situation
Prefer not to say
Exercising in an outdoor public space by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
| never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don’t know
Not applicable — | am never in this situation
Prefer not to say

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStoF [Midlands/l yoh | scotiana | NOrther
South Wales Ireland
3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 | 390 | 1099 | 719 | 786 | 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
2 2 1 6 2 1 1 2 2 1 2 2 2 1 2
2 1 4 4 2 2 2 2 3 3 2 3 2 2 3
14 7 20 6 15 13 10 | 13 14 10 15 15 13 11 12
18 10 25 26 19 16 13 17 19 14 19 20 17 14 17
37 30 43 | 38 38 39 33| 39 33 41 38 36 35 34 34
39 52 27 25 36 40 50 | 39 40 36 39 37 40 46 43
76 82 70 63 74 79 83 718 73 77 77 73 75 80 77
2 3 1 5 2 1 1 2 3 3 1 2 3 4 1
3 3 3 2 3 3 3 2 4 5 2 4 4 1 4
1 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
1 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 2 0
1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 1 2
5 2 7 6 5 4 3 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 5
7 4 9 2 7 6 5 6 7 6 7 7 8 6 7
31 24 38 | 39 34 28 26| 33 28 29 35 32 28 28 29
54 63 47 35 51 60 64| 54 54 54 55 53 54 59 55
85 87 85 74 8 8 90 87 82 83 90 85 82 87 84
3 4 2 7 3 2 1 2 3 4 2 3 3 4 1
4 4 3 4 3 4 4 3 5 5 2 4 6 2 5
1 1 1 3 2 10 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
3 2 3 8 2 2 1 2 3 1 3 2 4 1 1
3 1 6 7 4 1 2 3 4 3 4 3 3 3 4
11 5 17 13 14 9 7 12 10 14 11 12 9 11 7
17 8 26 28 20 12 10 17 17 18 18 17 16 15 12
19 22 16 22 21 17 14| 23 14 20 20 16 19 19 18
21 34 9 15 22 22 20| 22 19 20 21 21 19 27 25
40 56 25 37 43 39 34 45 33 40 0 37 38 46 43
3 4 3 7 3 3 2 3 3 4 2 4 4 4 1
39 32 45 25 30 45 53| 33 46 36 38 40 41 35 43
2 2 2 3 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 2 2 1 1
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Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
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Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18.24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF |Midiands/l o | scotiang | NOrthem
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 390 1099 719 786 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Exercising in an outdoor public space with someone else
| always feel unsafe in this situation 1 1 1 5 1 0 0 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1
| often feel unsafe in this situation 1 1 1 3 2 0 0 1 2 2 2 1 1 1 2
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 5 2 7 9 5 4 2 6 3 7 5 4 4 3 5
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE 7 4 9 17 8 4 2 8 7 10 8 6 8 5 8
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 19 16 22 25 23 17 13 21 16 21 20 20 17 18 19
| never feel unsafe in this situation 29 38 21 20 32 30 28 31 27 28 30 28 30 32 29
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 48 54 43 45 55 47 41 52 43 49 50 48 47 50 48
Don’t know 3 3 3 8 3 2 2 3 4 2 2 4 4 6 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 40 36 44 27 32 46 55 36 46 38 40 40 41 39 42
Prefer not to say 1 2 1 3 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2
Exercising at the gym by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 3 1 1
| often feel unsafe in this situation 2 1 3 7 2 1 1 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 0
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 5 3 7 11 6 2 1 6 4 6 6 4 4 5 3
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE 8 5 11 22 9 4 8 9 8 10 9 6 9 7 4
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 12 10 13 14 16 8 7 14 9 14 12 11 10 12 11
| never feel unsafe in this situation 24 33 16 16 30 25 17 27 20 24 24 23 25 24 31
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 36 43 29 30 46 33 24 41 29 38 36 34 35 36 42
Don’t know 3 3 2 6 3 2 1 2 3 3 2 3 3 5 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 52 48 57 39 40 61 72 a7 59 48 53 55 53 51 51
Prefer not to say 1 2 1 3 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 1
Exercising at the gym with someone else
| always feel unsafe in this situation 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 0 1
| often feel unsafe in this situation 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 0 1
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 2 2 3 5 3 1 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 2
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE 4 4 5 12 5 1 1 4 4 6 3 4 5 1 4
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 12 9 14 21 14 8 7 13 10 12 14 11 10 11 9
| never feel unsafe in this situation 29 35 23 24 36 28 20 32 25 32 29 27 29 30 35
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 41 44 37 45 50 36 27 45 35 44 43 38 39 41 44
Don’t know 3 4 2 7 3 3 1 2 3 4 2 4 3 4 0
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 51 47 55 33 41 60 70 47 57 45 51 53 52 51 52
Prefer not to say 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 1 1 1 1
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On public transport by yourself at night
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
| never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don’t know
Not applicable — | am never in this situation
Prefer not to say
On public transport with someone else at night
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
| never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don’t know
Not applicable — | am never in this situation
Prefer not to say
On public transport by yourself in the daytime
| always feel unsafe in this situation
| often feel unsafe in this situation
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation
| never feel unsafe in this situation
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE
Don’t know
Not applicable — | am never in this situation
Prefer not to say

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStoF [Midlands/l yoh | scotiana | NOrther
South Wales Ireland
3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 | 390 | 1099 | 719 | 786 | 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
9 4 14 6 10 7 6 9 9 7 10 9 9 7 8
9 4 13 14 10 6 6 9 7 13 9 6 8 10 6
18 19 18 17 21 16 15 | 21 15 25 19 16 17 15 15
36 27 45 47 4 20 271 39 31 45 38 31 34 32 29
19 27 11 2 20 17 17| 21 16 26 17 16 19 21 15
12 21 4 g8 13 13 12 | 12 13 13 11 12 12 15 16
31 48 15 30 33 30 29 33 29 39 28 28 31 36 31
2 3 2 6 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 3 2 5 1
30 22 38 13 22 39 43| 26 35 12 32 36 31 26 38
1 2 1 5 2 10 1 2 3 1 1 1 1 1
3 2 4 6 3 1 2 2 3 4 3 2 3 1 2
4 3 6 8 6 3 2 4 5 5 5 4 4 5 3
18 14 22 23 20 17 14 | 20 16 24 18 15 19 17 17
25 19 32 37 29 21 18 26 24 33 26 21 26 23 22
25 28 23 27 20 22 22| 29 21 33 26 24 23 23 17
19 28 10 16 18 21 19 | 19 19 19 18 15 20 25 22
44 56 33 43 47 43 41 48 40 52 44 39 43 48 39
3 4 2 8 3 2 2 2 4 4 2 3 3 4 1
26 21 32 11 19 33 40 | 22 32 10 27 34 27 23 36
1 1 1 2 2 10 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1
2 2 2 5 1 2 1 1 2 0 2 1 3 0 1
2 1 2 5 2 1 1 2 2 3 2 3 2 1 3
9 5 13 14 117 5 10 9 11 10 10 7 8 9
13 8 17 24 14 10 7 13 13 14 14 14 12 9 13
28 24 32 38 30 25 24| 32 24 35 29 26 27 28 21
37 47 27 20 35 39 46 | 37 37 39 36 33 38 43 40
65 71 50 59 65 64 70 69 61 74 65 59 65 71 61
2 3 2 7 3 1 1 2 3 3 2 2 3 4 0
18 16 21 7 16 24 22| 16 22 8 18 24 19 15 25
1 2 1 3 2 0 o0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
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Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18.24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF |Midiands/l o | scotiang | NOrthem
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 390 1099 719 786 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On public transport with someone else in the daytime
| always feel unsafe in this situation 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 2 0 1
| often feel unsafe in this situation 1 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 1
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 6 4 7 8 7 4 3 6 5 6 6 6 4 5 5
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE 8 6 9 13 9 6 4 8 7 9 8 8 7 6 7
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 28 24 32 38 31 25 23 31 25 30 31 29 25 26 24
| never feel unsafe in this situation 44 51 37 34 42 44 51 45 42 50 42 38 45 49 50
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 72 75 69 72 73 69 74 76 67 80 73 67 70 75 74
Don’t know 2 3 2 6 2 2 1 2 3 2 2 3 3 3 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 17 15 19 7 14 23 20 14 21 8 16 21 18 15 19
Prefer not to say 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 1

When it is just you and a tradesperson in your house

| always feel unsafe in this situation 2 2 3 9 2 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 1 1
| often feel unsafe in this situation 4 1 6 8 4 3 2 3 4 4 5 4 3 3 2
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 13 5 21 15 15 13 9 14 13 12 12 16 14 12 13
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE 19 8 30 32 21 17 12 19 19 18 19 22 20 16 16
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 29 23 34 20 32 26 30 30 26 29 32 28 25 26 30
| never feel unsafe in this situation 39 56 23 16 34 49 48 39 39 36 38 37 41 47 45
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 68 79 57 36 66 75 78 69 65 65 70 65 66 73 75
Don’t know 3 4 3 8 3 2 2 3 4 4 2 3 3 5 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 8 8 9 20 7 6 8 7 10 12 8 8 10 4 7
Prefer not to say 1 2 1 4 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
Getting a taxi/ride-share by yourself
| always feel unsafe in this situation 4 2 11 5 3 2 4 5 3 4 5 5
| often feel unsafe in this situation 5 1 9 10 7 4 2 5 5 5 5 7 5 3 4
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 15 7 22 23 17 12 9 16 13 20 13 14 15 14 13
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE 24 10 38 44 29 19 13 25 23 28 22 26 25 21 20
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 22 23 21 19 24 22 21 25 18 24 23 21 21 23 18
| never feel unsafe in this situation 26 42 10 12 26 29 29 26 25 24 25 24 27 29 35
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 48 65 31 31 50 51 50 51 43 48 48 45 48 52 53
Don’t know 3 3 2 5 3 2 2 2 3 4 2 3 3 4 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 24 20 27 17 17 28 35 20 28 20 27 24 22 22 26
Prefer not to say 1 2 1 3 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 1 1 1
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YouGov

Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18.24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF |Midiands/l o | scotiang | NOrthem
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 390 1099 719 786 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Getting a taxi/ride-share with someone else
| always feel unsafe in this situation 2 1 3 5 2 2 1 2 3 4 1 2 3 1 1
| often feel unsafe in this situation 3 2 3 5 3 1 2 3 2 4 2 3 2 3 3
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 8 4 11 15 8 6 6 8 7 7 8 8 8 6 8
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE 13 7 17 25 13 9 9 13 12 15 11 13 13 10 12
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 23 21 25 28 28 20 15 26 19 23 24 22 22 23 21
| never feel unsafe in this situation 28 37 19 16 30 30 26 29 26 25 26 25 32 31 30
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 51 58 44 44 58 50 41 55 45 48 50 47 54 54 51
Don’t know 3 4 3 7 3 2 2 3 4 5 2 5 3 4 2
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 32 29 35 18 24 39 47 28 37 30 35 33 29 30 35
Prefer not to say 2 2 1 5 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1

Being at home by yourself during the day

| always feel unsafe in this situation 1 1 1 5 1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 2 1 1
| often feel unsafe in this situation 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1 4 1 1 1 0 0
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 5 3 8 12 7 4 3 5 6 4 6 6 5 6 6
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE 7 5 10 20 9 6 5 7 9 9 8 8 8 7 7
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 21 13 29 26 24 17 18 21 21 19 23 22 21 16 21
| never feel unsafe in this situation 66 75 57 43 61 74 75 67 64 64 66 64 65 71 66
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 87 88 86 69 85 91 93 88 85 83 89 86 86 87 87
Don’t know 2 3 2 7 2 1 1 2 2 3 1 2 3 4 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 2 3 4 1 2 3 0 3
Prefer not to say 1 2 1 3 2 1 0 1 2 1 1 2 1 1 1
Being at home by yourself at night
| always feel unsafe in this situation 3 2 4 7 3 1 2 2 4 2 3 4 3 3 3
| often feel unsafe in this situation 5 2 8 11 7 2 2 5 5 7 5 5 4 3 5
| sometimes feel unsafe in this situation 14 7 21 22 15 12 10 14 14 14 14 15 14 11 13
TOTAL ALWAYS / OFTEN / SOMETIMES FEEL UNSAFE 22 11 33 40 25 15 14 21 23 23 22 24 21 17 21
| rarely feel unsafe in this situation 26 22 30 20 29 27 24 28 25 23 29 28 25 22 26
| never feel unsafe in this situation 44 59 30 24 39 51 56 45 43 46 44 40 43 54 45
TOTAL RARELY / NEVER FEEL UNSAFE 70 81 60 44 68 78 80 73 68 69 73 68 68 76 71
Don’t know 2 3 2 9 2 1 1 2 2 4 1 3 3 4 0
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 3 5 3 3 4 6 0 7
Prefer not to say 1 2 1 3 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 1 1
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Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18.24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF |Midiands/l o | scotiang | NOrthem
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 390 1099 719 786 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
In each of the following situations, how often, if ever, do you experience
unwanted attention or sexual harassment?
Walking alone at night
| always experience this 1 1 1 4 1 1 0 1 1 0 1 2 2 1 0
| often experience this 3 1 4 5 3 2 1 2 3 5 3 2 2 2 3
| sometimes experience this 10 5 15 17 13 6 5 10 9 16 9 9 9 9 8
| rarely experience this 17 13 21 18 19 16 15 19 16 23 18 16 15 18 14
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 31 20 41 44 36 25 21 32 29 44 31 29 28 30 25
| never experience this 44 64 25 35 43 51 41 46 40 35 46 42 44 49 47
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 44 64 25 35 43 51 41 46 40 35 46 42 44 49 47
Don’t know 3 3 3 8 4 2 1 3 4 3 2 3 5 6 0
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 20 10 29 8 13 22 35 16 25 14 20 25 20 14 26
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 5 3 1 0 2 2 4 1 2 2 1 1
Walking at night with someone else
| always experience this 1 1 0 3 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 1 2 1
| often experience this 1 1 2 4 2 0 0 1 2 2 1 2 2 1 1
| sometimes experience this 7 3 10 15 9 3 3 8 6 8 7 7 6 6 7
| rarely experience this 17 11 23 17 21 16 14 19 15 26 17 16 16 16 15
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 26 16 35 39 33 19 17 29 24 37 25 26 25 25 24
I never experience this 51 65 38 35 50 60 52 54 48 45 54 49 51 58 53
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 51 65 38 35 50 60 52 54 48 45 54 49 51 58 53
Don’t know 4 4 3 9 4 2 2 3 4 4 3 4 4 6 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 17 11 22 10 11 18 29 12 22 11 17 21 17 10 21
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 6 3 0 0 2 2 4 1 2 2 1 1
Walking alone in the daytime
| always experience this 1 1 1 4 1 1 0 1 1 1 1 2 2 0 0
| often experience this 2 1 2 4 2 1 1 2 1 3 2 1 1 1 1
| sometimes experience this 7 3 11 16 9 4 3 8 7 11 6 7 7 7 4
| rarely experience this 19 10 27 20 22 17 13 19 18 24 19 19 16 14 23
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 29 15 41 44 34 23 17 30 27 39 28 29 26 22 28
| never experience this 60 72 49 37 54 67 73 61 59 47 64 59 59 67 60
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 60 72 49 37 54 67 73 61 59 47 64 59 59 67 60
Don’t know 3 4 3 9 4 2 1 3 4 5 2 3 5 6 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 6 7 6 4 5 8 8 5 8 6 5 8 8 5 9
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 6 3 0 0 2 2 4 1 1 2 1 1
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YouGov

Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof [Midlands/l v | seotiang [ Northern
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 390 1099 719 786 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Walking with someone in the daytime
| always experience this 1 2 0 4 1 0 0 1 1 1 0 1 2 1 0
| often experience this 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1 0 2
| sometimes experience this 5 2 8 13 7 3 2 5 5 7 5 6 5 5 5
| rarely experience this 16 9 23 18 20 12 11 16 16 20 17 17 13 14 13
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 23 14 &2 37 30 16 14 23 24 29 23 25 21 20 20
I never experience this 64 73 57 42 59 73 77 67 62 56 67 63 64 69 70
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 64 73 57 42 59 73 77 67 62 56 67 63 64 69 70
Don’t know 3 4 3 10 4 2 1 3 4 4 2 3 5 5 0
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 7 8 7 6 6 8 9 6 10 9 6 8 8 5 8
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 5 2 1 0 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 1
Exercising in an outdoor public space by yourself
| always experience this 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
| often experience this 1 1 1 4 2 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 1 2 2
| sometimes experience this 4 2 6 6 5 2 2 5 3 7 4 3 3 4 4
| rarely experience this 10 6 14 14 13 9 5 11 9 10 11 10 8 10 8
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 16 10 21 26 21 11 7 18 13 21 16 15 13 16 15
| never experience this 40 55 26 33 44 42 35 44 35 37 42 39 40 43 46
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 40 55 26 33 44 42 35 44 35 37 42 39 40 43 46
Don’t know 4 3 4 9 4 3 1 3 4 3 3 4 4 5 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 39 29 a7 28 28 45 56 34 45 37 38 40 40 35 36
Prefer not to say 2 2 1 6 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 2 3 1 1
Exercising in an outdoor public space with someone else
| always experience this 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
| often experience this 1 1 1 2 2 0 0 1 1 4 1 1 0 0 0
| sometimes experience this 2 2 3 7 3 1 0 3 1 3 2 1 3 4 1
| rarely experience this 10 5 14 10 12 8 6 11 8 10 10 11 8 8 13
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 14 9 18 21 17 9 6 16 10 18 13 14 12 12 14
I never experience this 42 53 32 35 a7 42 36 45 37 36 45 39 41 45 a7
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 42 58 32 35 47 42 36 45 37 36 45 39 41 45 47
Don’t know 3 3 3 9 4 2 1 3 4 3 2 3 4 5 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 40 33 46 29 29 46 56 35 46 39 39 41 41 36 36
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 6 3 0 1 2 2 4 2 2 2 1 1
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Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof [Midlands/l v | seotiang [ Northern
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 390 1099 719 786 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Exercising at the gym by yourself
| always experience this 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
| often experience this 1 1 1 4 2 0 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 0
| sometimes experience this 3 1 4 6 4 1 1 3 2 4 2 2 3 4 5
| rarely experience this 7 5 9 10 9 5 3 8 6 7 7 7 6 6 5
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 11 8 14 21 15 6 4 13 9 13 10 11 11 10 10
I never experience this 35 46 23 32 42 33 24 39 29 34 37 33 32 38 38
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 35 46 23 32 42 33 24 39 29 34 37 33 32 38 38
Don’t know 3 3 3 9 4 2 2 3 4 3 2 3 5 5 2
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 49 40 58 31 37 58 70 44 56 46 49 52 50 45 48
Prefer not to say 2 2 1 5 2 0 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 1
Exercising at the gym with someone else
| always experience this 0 1 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
| often experience this 1 1 0 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1 1 1 0 2
| sometimes experience this 2 2 2 6 3 1 0 3 2 3 2 2 2 2 2
| rarely experience this 7 5 9 9 10 4 4 7 7 9 7 6 6 6 6
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 10 9 11 18 14 5 4 11 9 13 10 10 10 8 10
| never experience this 35 44 27 31 42 36 25 40 29 34 37 34 34 39 38
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 35 44 27 31 42 36 25 40 29 34 37 34 34 39 38
Don’t know 4 4 3 10 4 2 1 3 4 5 2 3 4 6 4
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 49 42 56 34 37 57 69 44 55 45 49 52 50 45 47
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 6 2 0 0 1 3 3 1 2 2 1 1
On public transport by yourself at night
| always experience this 1 1 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 1
| often experience this 2 1 3 4 3 1 1 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 1
| sometimes experience this 8 4 11 16 10 4 3 8 7 14 8 6 6 9 6
| rarely experience this 14 11 17 15 16 14 11 16 12 23 13 11 13 17 11
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 25 17 32 37 30 19 15 27 21 41 23 20 22 28 19
I never experience this 38 55 21 34 40 38 35 41 33 37 38 36 37 39 44
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 38 58 21 34 40 38 35 41 33 37 38 36 37 39 44
Don’t know 3 4 3 8 4 3 1 3 4 3 2 3 5 6 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 33 22 43 14 25 40 49 28 39 15 35 40 34 27 36
Prefer not to say 2 3 2 7 3 0 0 2 2 5 1 2 2 1 1
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Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof [Midlands/l v | seotiang [ Northern
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 390 1099 719 786 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
On public transport with someone else at night
| always experience this 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 0 1
| often experience this 1 1 2 3 2 1 0 1 2 2 1 1 2 2 1
| sometimes experience this 6 3 8 12 8 2 2 6 5 10 5 4 5 5 6
| rarely experience this 16 11 20 19 19 13 11 18 13 24 15 12 14 17 10
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 23 16 30 36 29 16 13 26 20 36 21 17 22 24 18
I never experience this 42 57 28 37 43 45 40 45 39 43 44 39 41 46 46
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 42 57 28 37 43 45 40 45 39 43 44 39 41 46 46
Don’t know 3 4 3 8 4 2 1 3 4 4 2 4 4 5 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 30 22 37 13 22 36 45 25 36 14 30 38 30 25 35
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 6 2 0 0 1 2 3 1 2 2 1 1
On public transport by yourself in the daytime
| always experience this 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
| often experience this 1 1 1 4 2 0 0 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 1
| sometimes experience this 4 2 6 8 5 2 2 5 3 7 4 3 3 4 2
| rarely experience this 15 8 21 22 17 13 9 16 13 24 14 14 12 15 12
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 21 12 28 36 24 15 11 23 17 34 19 19 17 20 15
| never experience this 54 65 44 40 51 57 64 56 52 50 55 50 56 57 60
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 54 65 44 40 51 57 64 56 52 50 55 50 56 57 60
Don’t know 3 4 3 9 4 2 1 3 4 4 2 3 4 6 0
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 20 17 23 9 18 25 24 17 25 9 21 25 20 16 24
Prefer not to say 2 2 1 5 2 1 0 1 2 3 2 1 2 1 1
On public transport with someone else in the daytime
| always experience this 0 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 1
| often experience this 1 1 1 4 1 0 0 1 1 1 1 2 1 2 0
| sometimes experience this 4 3 5 9 4 2 2 4 3 6 3 3 4 3 2
| rarely experience this 13 7 18 19 15 10 9 14 11 18 13 12 10 13 16
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 18 12 24 34 20 12 11 20 15 26 17 17 16 18 19
I never experience this 56 64 49 43 55 58 62 59 52 59 58 52 55 59 55
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 56 64 49 43 55 58 62 59 52 59 58 52 55) 59 55)
Don’t know 3 4 3 8 4 2 1 3 4 3 2 4 5 6 0
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 21 18 23 10 18 28 24 17 26 10 22 26 22 17 25
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 6 3 1 0 2 2 3 1 2 2 1 1
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Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18.24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF |Midiands/l o | scotiang | NOrthem
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 390 1099 719 786 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
When it is just you and a tradesperson in your house
| always experience this 1 1 0 3 0 0 0 1 0 1 0 1 1 0 0
| often experience this 1 1 1 3 1 0 1 1 1 3 1 1 1 1 0
| sometimes experience this 3 2 4 3 4 2 4 3 3 4 4 3 2 2 6
| rarely experience this 11 7 16 11 11 12 12 11 12 11 11 13 12 7 14
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 16 11 21 20 16 14 17 16 16 19 16 18 16 10 20
I never experience this 68 74 61 49 67 74 71 71 64 60 71 66 66 76 71
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 68 74 61 49 67 74 71 71 64 60 71 66 66 76 71
Don’t know 4 4 4 10 4 3 1 3 4 5 2 4 5 5 1
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 11 9 12 17 10 9 11 9 13 15 10 11 11 7 6
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 5 3 0 0 2 2 3 2 1 2 1 1
Getting a taxi/ride-share by yourself
| always experience this 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 1 0
| often experience this 1 1 1 2 1 1 0 1 1 2 1 1 1 0 1
| sometimes experience this 4 2 6 7 5 2 2 4 3 4 3 3 4 5 8
| rarely experience this 12 7 17 15 14 11 8 13 11 17 12 12 11 12 10
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 18 11 24 26 20 14 10 19 16 23 16 17 17 18 19
| never experience this 49 61 37 38 53 51 44 52 44 44 50 a7 49 51 53
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 49 61 37 38 53 51 44 52 44 44 50 47 49 51 53
Don’t know 4 4 4 9 5 2 2 3 4 4 3 4 5 6 0
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 28 23 34 22 20 32 43 25 34 25 31 31 27 23 27
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 5 2 0 0 1 2 3 1 1 2 1 1
Getting a taxi/ride-share with someone else
| always experience this 1 1 0 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 1 1 0 0
| often experience this 1 1 1 3 1 0 0 1 1 2 0 0 1 1 1
| sometimes experience this 2 2 3 5 3 1 1 2 2 2 2 2 3 2 3
| rarely experience this 11 7 14 15 13 9 8 12 10 13 11 10 10 12 11
TOTAL EXPERIENCED THIS 15 11 18 25 17 10 9 16 13 17 13 13 5 5 5
I never experience this 50 59 42 43 54 52 43 54 45 49 50 48 50 53 55
TOTAL NEVER EXPERIENCE THIS 50 59 42 43 54 52 43 54 45 49 50 48 50 53 55)
Don’t know 3 3 3 9 3 3 1 3 4 4 2 3 5 6 0
Not applicable — | am never in this situation 30 25 35 19 23 34 46 27 35 28 32 33 29 24 28
Prefer not to say 2 2 2 5 3 0 0 2 2 3 2 2 2 2 1
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YouGov

Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof [Midlands/l v | seotiang [ Northern
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 390 1099 719 786 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
You previously said that you have experienced unwanted attention or
sexual harassment in each of the following situations. Thinking back to
the last time this happened, please say whether you did you or did you
not report this incident to the police?
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment in these situations; n=1685]
Weighted Sample| 1044 | 339 706 161 | 516 | 196 | 171 | 629 415 172 333 207 227 82 22
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Walking alone at night
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when walking alone at night; n=1053]
1 did report this to the police 6 9 5 12 5 10 1 7 6 8 6 5 7 4 9
| did not report this to the police 82 74 85 73 86 77 83 83 80 79 83 82 81 85 83
Can’t remember 8 12 5 8 6 9 10 7 9 10 6 8 9 9 5
Prefer not to say 4 5 4 7 3 4 5 4 5 4 5 5 4 3 4
Weighted Sample| 889 283 607 145 | 453 | 160 | 131 | 557 332 140 278 183 200 67 21
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Walking at night with someone else
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when walking at night with someone else;
n=901]
1 did report this to the police 4 6 3 7 4 6 2 4 5 2 3 3 7 10 2
| did not report this to the police 83 75 86 78 86 78 82 85 79 83 86 82 79 80 87
Can’t remember 8 13 6 8 6 11 12 7 9 9 6 9 9 7 10
Prefer not to say 5 5 4 7 4 5 4 4 7 5 5 5 5 3 0
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YouGov

Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18.24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF |Midiands/l o | scotiang | NOrthem
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 390 1099 719 786 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Weighted Sample| 959 258 701 161 | 484 | 182 | 131 570 389 151 308 211 203 61 25
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Walking alone in the daytime
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when walking alone in the daytime; n=975]
| did report this to the police 6 9 5 12 4 6 4 6 6 6 3 5 10 8 8
| did not report this to the police 81 70 85 74 85 78 80 83 79 84 84 79 77 78 79
Can’t remember 7 13 5 7 6 10 10 7 8 4 7 9 8 10 10
Prefer not to say 6 8 5 6 5 6 6 4 7 6 6 7 5 3 4
Weighted Sample| 776 221 555 134 | 411 | 131 | 100 449 327 112 250 180 161 57 18
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Walking with someone in the daytime
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when walking with someone else in the
daytime; n=774]
1 did report this to the police 5 5 5 7 4 7 3 5 5 1 3 6 7 6 10
1 did not report this to the police 80 75 82 78 83 75 75 82 77 84 84 75 77 82 72
Can’'tremember 10 12 9 8 8 13 15 9 11 11 7 12 10 10 18
Prefer not to say 6 8 5 7 5 5 7 4 8 4 6 8 6 1 0
Weighted Sample| 534 170 364 92 | 295 | 89 58 343 190 78 178 110 108 45 13
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Exercising in an outdoor public space by yourself
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when exercising in an outdoor public space
by yourself; n=535]
1 did report this to the police 5 9 3 11 5 0 1 5 4 3 2 6 8 10 10
| did not report this to the police 78 63 86 64 81 85 77 79 76 72 81 80 79 7 70
Can’t remember 10 16 7 10 9 11 12 9 11 14 11 7 7 10 20
Prefer not to say 7 12 4 15 4 4 10 6 8 11 6 7 6 3 0

13 © 2022 YouGov plc. All Rights Reserved www.yougov.com



YouGov

Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 50-64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStof [Midlands/l v | seotiang [ Northern
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 390 1099 719 786 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Weighted Sample| 453 145 308 79 246 75 53 296 158 68 137 105 97 35 13
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Exercising in an outdoor public space with someone else
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when exercising in an outdoor public space
with someone else; n=453]
1 did report this to the police 6 11 3 15 5 0 2 6 6 5 2 4 12 13 3
| did not report this to the police 77 63 84 66 79 80 81 80 73 80 80 77 71 79 79
Can'tremember 11 19 8 12 11 14 8 9 15 11 12 11 12 6 18
Prefer not to say 5 8 4 7 4 5 9 5 6 3 6 8 5 3 0
Weighted Sample| 375 133 241 82 | 209 | 51 32 238 137 54 118 76 88 29 9
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Exercising at the gym by yourself
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when exercising at the gym by yourself;
n=371]
1 did report this to the police 5 8 4 12 4 0 2 6 4 6 3 7 7 3 4
1 did not report this to the police ~ 80 70 85 74 83 78 74 79 81 74 84 76 80 82 76
Can’t remember 11 18 7 9 9 15 14 10 12 14 8 12 9 12 19
Prefer not to say 5 5 5 4 4 7 10 5 4 6 5 5 4 2 0
Weighted Sample| 343 133 210 69 | 195 | 42 38 212 131 53 113 65 80 24 9
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
Exercising at the gym with someone else
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when exercising at the gym with someone
else; n=335]
1 did report this to the police 8 13 5 15 7 7 2 8 9 5 4 11 13 14 4
| did not report this to the police 72 59 80 65 76 66 72 75 68 64 74 69 77 69 70
Can’t remember 14 19 11 16 11 23 16 13 15 19 17 15 6 11 26
Prefer not to say 6 8 5 5 6 4 10 4 8 12 5 5 4 6 0
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Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Weighted Sample

Weighted Sample

On public transport by yourself at night
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when on public transport by yourself at night;
n=824]
1 did report this to the police
1 did not report this to the police
Can’t remember
Prefer not to say

Weighted Sample

On public transport with someone else at night
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when on public transport with someone else
at night; n=780]
| did report this to the police
1 did not report this to the police
Can’t remember
Prefer not to say

Weighted Sample

On public transport by yourself in the daytime
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when on public transport by yourself in the
daytime; n=697]
1 did report this to the police
| did not report this to the police
Can’t remember
Prefer not to say

15
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Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStoF [Midlands/l yoh | scotiana | NOrther
South Wales Ireland
3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 | 390 | 1099 | 719 | 786 | 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
811 | 273 | 538 | 133 | 412 | 150 | 117 | 503 | 309 | 158 252 139 | 170 | 77 16
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
4 5 3 8 3 2 2 4 3 3 3 2 5 5 8
84 79 87 76 8 8 89 | 85 83 84 88 83 82 78 87
8 10 6 8 7 12 s 9 6 9 5 8 8 10 5
5 5 4 8 4 4 4 3 8 4 4 6 5 6 0
770 | 255 | 515 | 132 | 403 | 129 | 107 | 485 | 286 | 141 243 131 | 176 | 64 15
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
3 4 3 5 3 3 0 4 2 2 2 3 6 3 5
83 75 87 75 8 8 90 | 84 82 84 86 86 79 83 77
9 15 6 11 8 13 8 9 10 10 8 6 11 10 18
4 6 3 9 4 3 3 3 6 4 5 5 4 3 0
694 | 207 | 487 | 131 | 345 | 131 | 88 | 439 | 256 | 134 | 213 142 | 136 | 56 13
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6 11 4 14 4 6 3 6 6 5 5 5 9 7 16
80 70 85 72 8 78 81| 82 77 81 84 79 77 84 58
9 13 8 g8 8 13 11 8 11 9 6 12 11 8 26
4 6 4 6 4 3 5 3 6 5 5 5 4 1 0
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Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Weighted Sample

Weighted Sample

On public transport with someone else in the daytime
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when on public transport with someone else
in the daytime; n=604]
1 did report this to the police
1 did not report this to the police
Can’t remember
Prefer not to say

Weighted Sample

When it is just you and a tradesperson in your house
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when it is just you and a tradesperson in your
house; n=553]
| did report this to the police
1 did not report this to the police
Can’t remember
Prefer not to say

Weighted Sample

YouGov

Getting a taxi/ride-share by yourself
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when getting a taxi/ride-share by yourself;
n=590]
1 did report this to the police
| did not report this to the police
Can’t remember
Prefer not to say

16

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStoF [Midlands/l yoh | scotiana | NOrther
South Wales Ireland
3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 | 390 | 1099 | 719 | 786 | 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
602 | 197 | 405 | 125 ] 285 | 100 | 92 | 372 | 230 99 185 126 | 127 | 49 16
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
6 8 4 11 5 2 3 7 3 3 6 5 8 3 5
78 70 82 74 8 79 76| 79 77 83 81 76 73 80 75
10 14 8 4 10 13 14| o9 11 10 7 12 12 12 15
6 8 6 11 4 7 7 5 9 4 6 8 8 5 5
545 | 177 | 369 | 71 | 228 | 118 | 128 | 307 | 239 69 171 128 | 130 | 29 18
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5 8 4 1 5 5 3 6 5 8 2 10 6 0 0
70 58 76 |60 73 67 75| 70 71 70 76 65 67 75 80
15 20 12 | 13 13 20 14| 16 13 15 10 18 16 23 10
9 13 8 5 9 8 8 8 11 7 12 7 11 2 9
585 | 166 | 418 | 97 | 282 | 116 | 90 | 360 | 225 93 170 122 | 134 | 49 16
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
5 9 4 8 5 7 2 6 5 8 3 6 7 4 0
78 66 82 75 80 73 80 | 81 73 72 80 75 79 82 80
11 18 8 9 11 13 11 9 14 16 9 13 9 10 15
6 6 6 8 5 7 7 4 9 5 8 6 5 3 5
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Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Weighted Sample

Weighted Sample

Getting a taxi/ride-share with someone else
[Shown only to respondents who said they have experienced unwanted
attention or sexual harassment when getting a taxi/ride-share with someone
else; n=481]
1 did report this to the police
1 did not report this to the police
Can’t remember
Prefer not to say

How confident, are you, if at all, that the police would take a report of
sexual harassment seriously?
Very confident
Fairly confident
TOTAL CONFIDENT
Not very confident
Not at all confident
TOTAL NOT CONFIDENT
Don’t know
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Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18-24 | 2549 | 5064 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | REStoF [Midlands/l yoh | scotiana | NOrther
South Wales Ireland
3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 | 390 | 1099 | 719 | 786 | 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
284 | 176 | 308 | 89 | 234 | 87 | 74 | 295 | 189 65 148 00 | 114 | 43 13
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
7 14 4 23 4 5 0 8 6 17 2 8 10 2 0
74 64 79 68 77 68 78 | 76 70 64 83 66 71 78 85
13 16 11 3 13 20 16| 11 15 9 10 19 14 12 9
6 6 6 6 6 7 5 4 9 10 5 8 4 8 6
5 5 5 4 6 5 4 6 5 5 4 6 5 6 8
22 21 24 17 20 25 27| 23 21 21 23 23 21 20 18
27 26 29 21 26 30 31 29 26 26 27 29 26 26 26
37 34 39 | 34 38 3 38| 37 36 34 39 36 34 37 42
21 23 20 23 22 22 19| 22 21 19 21 22 24 21 20
58 57 50 57 60 57 57 59 57 53 60 58 58 58 62
15 16 13 20 15 14 11 | 13 17 21 13 13 15 16 12
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YouGov

Sample Size: 3361 adults in UK
Fieldwork: 10th - 11th February 2022

Gender Age Social Grade Region
Total | Male | Female | 18.24 | 2549 | 50.64 | 65+ | ABC1 | C2DE | London | ReStOF |Midiands/l o | scotiang | NOrthem
South Wales Ireland
Weighted Sample| 3361 | 1637 | 1724 | 366 | 1402 | 813 | 780 | 1916 | 1445 390 1099 719 786 279 87
% % % % % % % % % % % % % % %
What steps do you take, on a regular basis, to make yourself feel safer
from the risk of harassment or sexual assault? Please tick all that apply.
Avoiding certain areas or roads 43 29 56 42 44 46 38 45 40 46 45 42 41 39 44
Letting someone know your location and/or schedule 37 15 57 35 40 35 33 38 35 37 38 38 35 34 38
Crossing the road to avoid other people 37 22 51 37 40 38 31 39 35 42 38 36 34 36 36
Avoiding being out at certain times 35 16 53 34 32 34 39 34 35 35 36 36 33 25 35
Holding your keys or another item in your hand 28 11 44 29 30 28 24 29 27 30 28 29 28 26 24
Not listening to music/podcasts when walking alone 25 12 37 24 28 24 21 25 25 28 26 24 24 20 20
Making sure you are not alone 23 8 37 30 24 20 20 23 22 19 25 23 22 19 27
Checking the area around your car before gettingin 22 11 31 17 20 22 25 22 21 16 23 25 20 19 22
Staying on the phone to someone 20 5 34 30 26 16 9 20 19 19 19 21 19 19 22
Taking public transport/car/taxi instead of walking 20 9 30 19 21 18 19 22 17 27 20 16 20 18 20
Limiting how much alcohol you drink 18 11 25 19 20 16 17 19 16 19 18 16 18 18 19
Wearing flat shoes 17 3 30 15 17 19 17 16 19 18 18 17 16 15 19
Dressing a certainway 13 3 21 16 16 9 10 14 11 14 15 12 11 10 14
Learning self-defence skills 7 6 7 10 8 4 5 6 7 9 6 7 6 6 4
Carrying a personal safety alarm 5 2 8 6 5 4 6 5 5 6 5 5 5 4 7
Other [See Tab 3] 2 1 2 1 2 2 2 2 2 1 2 2 1 3 2
None of these 23 38 9 13 21 25 30 23 23 16 25 22 23 27 27
Don’t know 6 10 3 12 8 5 3 5 8 7 6 6 6 9 4
Prefer not to say 3 4 2 7 3 2 2 3 3 5 2 3 3 2 2
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